

WARRANT
50,000.00

EXTRADITION
PROVED/DISAPPROVED

DDA: _____
AGENCY#: MV04298054/MVPD

FILED
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
(Riverside)

JAN 13 2005

WJ

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

D.A.# 180419

Plaintiff,

CASE NO. *RIF121506*

v.

FELONY COMPLAINT

ALFRED NMN BEARDSLEY
DOB: 12/20/1961
AKA: ALFRED GORDON BEARDSLEY
AKA: ALFRED GORDAN BEARDSLEY

MAJOR CRIMES DIVISION

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

Defendant.

PETITION TO VIOLATE PROBATION
PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTI
1203.2(b) RIF114996

COUNT 1

The undersigned, under penalty of perjury upon information and belief, declares: That the above named defendant(s) ALFRED NMN BEARDSLEY committed a violation of Penal Code section 646.9, subdivision (c), subsection (2), a felony, in that on or about October 24, 2004 through and including December 13, 2004, in the County of Riverside, State of California, he did wilfully, unlawfully, maliciously, and repeatedly follow and harass JANE DOE, and make a credible threat with the intent to place JANE DOE in reasonable fear of JANE DOE's safety and the safety of JANE DOE's immediate family, having been convicted of a felony under 646.9(a) of the Penal Code, on September 30, 2004, in the County of Riverside.

ALLEGATION OF VIOLATION(S) OF PROBATION

The People of the State of California allege that on October 24, 2004 through and including December 13, 2004, the defendant ALFRED NMN BEARDSLEY, violated the terms of probation Case Number RIF114996 by reason of the violation(s) of law alleged above: The District Attorney hereby serves notice upon the defendant that the District Attorney is seeking to have the violation of probation heard at the same time and place as the scheduled hearing in this case, and will seek to have said defendant found in violation of said probation at the conclusion of any hearing.

I declare under penalty of perjury upon information and belief under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: December 15, 2004

JRS:cej

Grace LaShaw
Complainant